

Hindustan Steelworks Construction Limited
(A Government of India Undertaking)
A Subsidiary of NSIC (India) Limited
HO: 5/F, Commissioner Road, Hastings,
Kolkata - 700 022 (West Bengal)
CPG Division

Notice Inviting e-Tender
No. HSC/CPG/EOI/CONS/2020/e-164
Online Expression of Interest is invited for
"Prequalification / Enrollment for providing
Architectural & Engineering Consultancy
Services for Construction of NVSKVY
School campuses across India for various
groups upto Rs. 100 Cr.". EOI document
/corrigendum (if any) etc. are available at
<http://aprocure.gov.in/aprocure/app>. Last
date of online submission: 03/12/2020
Advt. No: 2020-21/008 Head (CPG)
CIN No. U27310WB 1954 GOI 026118
Website: www.hscindia.com

Business Standard
newspaper delivering
safely to homes
and offices

For details,
SMS reaches to 57575 or
email order@bmail.in

Business Standard
Insight Out

TAYO ROLLS LIMITED
Registered Office : 3, Circuit House Area (North-East), Road No-11, Bistapur, Jamshedpur- 831 001, INDIA
Corporate Identity Number: L27105JH1968PLC000818

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	31.03.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	21	37	12	58	20
2	Loss for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(109)	(96)	(492)	(205)	(988)
3	Loss for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(109)	(96)	(492)	(205)	(988)
4	Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the period	-	-	-	-	-
5	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period	(109)	(96)	(492)	(205)	(988)
6	Equity share capital	1,026	1,026	1,026	1,026	1,026
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	(48,604)
8	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs.10 per share)	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic :	(1.07)	(0.93)	(4.80)	(2.00)	(9.36)
	Diluted:	(1.07)	(0.93)	(4.80)	(2.00)	(9.36)

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
b) The Board of Directors had referred the Company to the Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR) as required under the First proviso of section 15 (1) of The Sick Industrial Companies (Special Provisions) Act, 1985 and the Company is registered with BIFR on 23 March, 2016. Meanwhile, the Ministry of Finance issued Notifications S.O. 3568 (E) & S.O. 3569 (E) dated 25 November, 2016 to the effect that SICA has been repealed with effect from 1 December, 2016 and all the references or inquiry pending before the BIFR and/or AAIIR shall stand abated. The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 3 July, 2017 had decided to refer the Company to the Honorable National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) Bench Kolkata under Section 10 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (IBC) for Initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP). Subsequently, on 13 July, 2017, the Company has filed relevant application before the Honorable NCLT Bench, Kolkata under Section 10 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. The Workers of the Company, in the capacity of operational creditor had also filed an application before the Honorable Tribunal Kolkata under Section 9 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code (IBC), 2016 seeking initiation of CIRP. Both appeals were rejected by the Tribunal. The Company and the workers had separately filed appeal before the Honorable National Company Law Appellate Tribunal against the rejection order passed by the Honorable Tribunal. The Honorable Appellate Tribunal allowed the appeal filed by the Company and the Workers. However, it has directed the Tribunal at Kolkata to admit the appeal filed by the Workers. The Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) has been initiated against the Company vide an order passed by Honorable NCLT Kolkata dated 05.04.2019. Pursuant to this order, the powers of the Board of Directors stands suspended and were exercisable by Mrs. Vinita Agrawal, the Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) appointed by the Honorable NCLT Bench, Kolkata who was subsequently confirmed to continue as the Resolution Professional (RP) by the Committee of Creditors (CoC). Consequent to the petition filed by COC, the Honorable NCLT Bench, Kolkata, passed an order on 30th October, 2019 and appointed Mr. Anish Agarwal (IP Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-01497/2018-2019/12256) as Resolution Professional in place of Mrs. Vinita Agrawal (the erstwhile Resolution Professional).
c) The Company has booked a loss of Rs. 205.28 lakhs during the half year ended on 30th September 2020, (incurred a loss of Rs 987.64 lakhs during the half year ended on 30th September 2019) and accumulated losses as on 30th September 2020, amounting to Rs. 54,351.68 lakhs has eroded the net worth of the Company and the Company's current liabilities exceeded its current assets.
d) The Company is not in operation since 2016. A resolution plan submitted by JSEB/JBVNL (one of COC members) for revival of the company which had been approved by COC and filed with Honorable NCLT Bench, Kolkata for its approval. However, unless the same is approved, the position of the company will not undergo a drastic favorable change. Considering, these factors the going concern assumption is not appropriate for preparing the IND AS financial statements and these IND AS financial statements have been prepared other than going concern basis.

For TAYO ROLLS LIMITED
(CA Anish Agarwal)
Resolution Professional
Ranchi
12th November, 2020
IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-01497/2018 -2019/12256

MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
CIN: U35100MH1934GOI002079
Registered and Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mumbai - 400 010, Maharashtra, India. Ph: 022-23762000; Website: www.mazagondock.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(₹ in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		For the year ended
	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	March 31, 2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,20,686	1,10,416	1,68,818	2,35,370	5,53,532
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	15,981	15,492	26,446	39,097	74,768
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	13,334	15,492	14,684	39,097	73,536
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,938	10,329	11,338	18,764	47,706
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10,581	10,329	11,981	18,764	45,802
Equity Share Capital	20,169	22,410	20,169	22,410	20,169
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share ₹ 10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	4.93	4.61	5.62	8.37	21.36
Diluted:	4.93	4.61	5.62	8.37	21.36

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		For the year ended
	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	March 31, 2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,21,194	1,11,075	1,69,326	2,36,029	5,56,665
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	16,489	16,151	26,954	39,756	77,901
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	13,842	16,151	15,192	39,756	76,669
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8,641	8,311	10,032	15,369	41,502
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9,505	8,311	10,896	15,369	39,791
Equity Share Capital	20,169	22,410	20,169	22,410	20,169
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share ₹ 10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	4.28	3.71	4.97	6.86	18.58
Diluted:	4.28	3.71	4.97	6.86	18.58

Notes :
1. The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020, which have been subjected to a Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.mazagondock.in.
3. The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and was exempted from 'Segment Reporting' vide notification S.O.802(E), dated 23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS115.

For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited
Sd/-
VAdm Narayan Prasad, IN (Retd.)
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN - 08644492

Sd/-
Sanjeev Singhal
Director (Finance)
DIN - 07642358

Place: Mumbai
Date : November 12, 2020

TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
CIN No :L40108UP2005PLC094368
Corporate Office : " Park Plaza " 71, Park Street, Kolkata - 700 016
Email : desk.investors@techno.co.in : Website: www.techno.co.in

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020

(₹ In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30th September	30th June	30th September	30th September	31st March
	2020	2020	2019	2020	2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	25,711.37	16,975.49	26,375.84	42,686.86	50,124.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,735.45	4,620.96	9,850.67	14,356.41	16,925.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,735.45	4,620.96	9,850.67	14,356.41	16,925.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,974.25	3,450.89	9,104.96	11,425.14	14,302.52
Total Comprehensive Income for the year	8,121.08	3,595.77	9,217.07	11,716.85	14,538.87
Equity Share Capital	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)					
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each)					
Basic :	7.30	3.28	8.37	10.58	13.19
Diluted:	7.30	3.28	8.37	10.58	13.19

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30th September	30th June	30th September	30th September	31st March
	2020	2020	2019	2020	2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	25,711.37	16,975.49	26,375.84	42,686.86	50,124.61
Profit before Tax	11,397.64	4,615.54	9,735.78	16,013.18	21,354.53
Net Profit after Tax	9,639.79	3,447.27	9,022.93	13,087.06	17,669.08

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30,2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.techno.co.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(P. P. Gupta)
Managing Director
Date :- The 12th day of November, 2020

LGB FORGE LIMITED
Registered Office: 6/16/13 Krishnarayapuram Road, Ganapathy, Coimbatore-641 006
Ph : 0422 2532325 Fax: 0422 2532333 E-mail: secretarial@lgbforge.com Website: www.lgbforge.com
CIN: L27310TZ2006PLC012830

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from operations	2,390.86	806.06	2,556.54	3,196.92	5,749.08
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124.00	-156.87	0.40	-32.87	55.66
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	124.00	-156.87	0.40	-32.87	55.66
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	124.00	-156.87	0.40	-32.87	55.66
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other income Comprehensive (after tax)]	124.00	-156.87	0.40	-32.87	50.87
6 Equity Share Capital	2,382.02	2,382.02	2,382.02	2,382.02	2,382.02
7 Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (*not annualised)					
(a) Basic	0.05*	-0.07*	0.00*	-0.01*	0.02*
(b) Diluted	0.05*	-0.07*	0.00*	-0.01*	0.02*

Note:
1 The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2020 and subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the company.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half-yearly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half-yearly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed, namely, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.lgbforge.com

By Order of the Board
for LGB FORGE LIMITED
(V.RAJVIRDHAN)
Managing Director
DIN : 00156787

Coimbatore
12.11.2020

IGARASHI MOTORS INDIA LTD.
Regd. Office : Plots No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600045, India
Phone No. : +91-44-42298199 Website: www.igarashimotors.com, Email : investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in
CIN : L29142TN1992PLC021997

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020

(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-2020	30-Jun-2020	30-Sep-2019	30-Sep-2020	30-Sep-2019	31-Mar-2020
		(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	15,035.22	4,551.27	13,819.63	19,586.49	26,964.74	53,439.48
2	Profit / (loss) before tax	1,385.04	(1,418.55)	1,235.80	(33.51)	2,168.36	3,245.58
3	Profit / (loss) for the period / year	1,181.40	(1,052.32)	807.64	129.08	1,419.20	2,990.86
4	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	1,263.76	(984.61)	222.73	279.15	745.37	990.04
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50
6	Reserves i.e. Other equity						39,137.63
7	Earnings per share (Rs.)						Annualized
	(i) Basic	3.75	(3.34)	2.57	0.41	4.51	9.50
	(ii) Diluted	3.75	(3.34)	2.57	0.41	4.51	9.50

Notes to the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 Sep 2020:
a. The unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 11 November 2020 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on that date. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditor is unqualified.
b. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
c. The Company is predominantly engaged in the manufacture of components for automotive industry, which in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - Operating Segments, is considered as the only reportable operating segment of the Company.
d. The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the company towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The effective date from which the changes are applicable is yet to be notified and the rules for quantifying the financial impact are yet to be framed. Based on an initial assessment by the Company, the additional impact on Provident Fund contributions by the Company is not expected to be material, whereas, the likely additional impact on gratuity liability could be material. The Company will complete the evaluation and will give appropriate impact in the financial statements in the period in which, the Code becomes effective and the related rules to determine the financial impact are published.
e. Figures for the prior periods / year have been reclassified wherever required to conform to the classification of the current period.
f. The results for the quarter ended 30 September 2020 are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.igarashimotors.com).

For Igarashi Motors India Limited
R Chandrasekaran
Managing Director
DIN: 00012643

Place : Chennai
Date : 11 November, 2020